PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philips Semiconductors VLSI Inc.	12/20/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Philips Semiconductors Inc.	
Street Address:	1251 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6794294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)518-5671 Phone: 3474431592

Email: david.schaeffer@nxp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David L. Schaeffer

Address Line 1: 411 East Plumeria Drive, MS41
Address Line 2: NXP Semiconductors, IP&L
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David L. Schaeffer

Total Attachments: 4

source=6794294PSVLSItoPSIChangeOfName#page1.tif source=6794294PSVLSItoPSIChangeOfName#page2.tif source=6794294PSVLSItoPSIChangeOfName#page3.tif source=6794294PSVLSItoPSIChangeOfName#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027130 FRAME: 0025 CH \$40.00 67942

APPENDIX

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, W. T. OATES, JR., Secretary of Philips Semiconductors Inc., do hereby certify:

- that attached is a true and correct copy of Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 2, 1999 changing the name of VLSI Technology, Inc. to Philips Semiconductors VLSI Inc.
- 2. that attached is a true and correct copy of Certificate of Merger merging Philips Semiconductors Inc. into Philips Semiconductors VLSI Inc. and change of name of survivor Philips Semiconductors VLSI Inc. to Philips Semiconductors Inc. as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 29, 1999.

IN WITNESS WIEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal on May 17, 2000.

Secretary

REEL: 01378/AFEAME: 0972 REEL: 027130 FRAME: 0026

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COFF OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

WITH AND INTO "PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS VLSI INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

"PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

25539 8100M AUTHENTICATION:

0172467

991566771

DATE: 12-30-9

REEL: 0137874711EAME: 0974 REEL: 027130 FRAME: 0027

STATE OF DELIMARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 12/29/1999
991566771 ~ 2125539

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC.

AND

PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS VLSI INC.

It is hereby certified that:

1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger berein certified are:

Philips Semiconductors Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and

Philips Semiconductors VLSI Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Philips Semiconductors VLSI Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name Philips Semiconductors Inc. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Philips Semiconductors VLSI Inc. is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out Article FIRST, relating to the name, by substituting in lieu thereof the following article:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC."

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall commute to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020

PATENT

REEL: 01378/AFRAME: 0976

REEL: 027130 FRAME: 0028

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective at 12:02 a.m. January 1, 2000 Pacific Standard Time.

Dated: December 20, 1999

PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC.

By:

Name, Talk Belinda W. Chew, Vice President

Dated: December 20, 1999

PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS VLSI INC.

By:

[Name, Title] Warren T. Oates, Jr., Vice Presid

PATENT

REEL: 01378/AFRAME: 0975

REEL: 027130 FRAME: 0029